

## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(Regd.Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala, 147001) Office: SE/ Admn. & HR - Training Cell, Shakti Sadan, Patiala.

Office Order No. 31 Dated: - 25.05.18

Sanction is hereby accorded to depute the following Diploma students with their place of training and duration as mentioned against their names for training commencing from June, 2018:

S.no	Name/Roll no. (Ms./Mr.)	Name of Institute	Trade	Duration	Place of Training
1	Narinder Singh 2016/103	Thapar Polytechnic College,Patiala	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Bhateri,Bahadurgarh
2	Ashak Kumar 2016/84	Thapar Polytechnic College,Patiala	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Bhateri,Bahadurgarh
3	Ashish Kumar 272/16	Pt.Jagat Ram Govt.Polytechnic College Hoshiarpur	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Bhateri,Bahadurgarh
4	Davinder Singh 212	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
5	Mantej Singh 252	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
6	Jashanjot Singh 248	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
7	Sukhdeep Singh 291	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
8	Jagjeet Singh 247	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
9	Gurpreet Singh 244	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
10	Balwinder Singh 237	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
11	Pritpal Singh 285	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
12	Navjot Singh 284	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-Station Malerkotla
13	Satnam Singh 290	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-Station Malerkotla
14	Dharampreet Singh 239	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-Station Malerkotla
15	Ganesh Kumar 241	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-Station Malerkotla
16	Harjinder Singh 245	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
17	Simranjeet Kaur 267	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan

18	Krishna Gupta 249	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
19	Gaganjot Singh 240	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
20	Baran Chopra 238	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
21	Abhinav Kashyap 232	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
22	Rudransh Sharma 264	Guru Nanak Polytechnic College Ludhiana	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub-station Lalton Kalan
23	Rupinder Kaur 161105277788	Bhai Mani Singh Poltechnic College Bathinda	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub- Station Moga
24	Lakhvir Singh 231/16	Pt.Jagat Ram Govt.Polytechnic College Hoshiarpur	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub- Station Mahilpur
25	Baldeep Singh207/16	Pt.Jagat Ram Govt.Polytechnic College Hoshiarpur	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub- Station Mahilpur
26	Parwinder Lal 244/16	Pt.Jagat Ram Govt.Polytechnic College Hoshiarpur	EE	6 Weeks	132 KV Sub- Station Hoshiarpur
27	Daljinder 208/16	Pt.Jagat Ram Govt.Polytechnic College Hoshiarpur	EE	6 Weeks	132 KV Sub- Station Hoshiarpur
28	Jaspreet Singh 160495207202	Barnala Polytechnic College	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub- Station Mehal Kalan
29	Baljit Singh 95273345604	Barnala Polytechnic College	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub- Station Mehal Kalan
30	Kala Singh 160495207205	Barnala Polytechnic College	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub- Station Mehal Kalan
31	Jaswinder Singh 160495207203	Barnala Polytechnic College	EE	6 Weeks	220 KV Sub- Station Mehal Kalan

## **Terms & conditions:**

- 1. Student Trainee is required to submit a copy of proper training report to the Training Cell which he will submit to his respective Institute. He may be provided necessary guidance and safety precautions during the training programme.
- 2. Assessment of the work and conduct of the Trainee is to be forwarded to this office on the Performa enclosed with attendance sheet by concerned training office.
- 3. Photo of student duly attested by the Principal/ HOD of the Institute be obtained for proper identification of the trainee and to be forwarded to this office with Bio-data of student.
- 4. No stipend will be paid to the student.
- 5. This office is not responsible for any accident occurs to Trainee during training hours.
- 6. After successful training, Training Certificate will be issued by this office on the basis of performance/attendance of Trainee student as supplied by concerned training office

Note:-

- 1) Attendance record of the trainee shall be maintained and it shall be ensured that the trainee is present during training hours.
- 2) No training Certificate shall be issued by the office where the student is undergoing training
- 3) Training Officers are requested to supply the information of the studen (Bio-Data, Self Declaration Form & Assessment performa) to this office

-Sd-ASE/Training Cell, PSTCL, Patiala

Endst No.619/23 Dated:-25.08.2018

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action, please:-

- 1) Chief Engineer/HR, IT, S&D, PSTCL, Patiala
- 2) Office concerned where training is proposed to be held.
- 3) Placement Officer of college concerned.
- 4) Sr.Xen/IT, PSTCL, Patiala for uploading the Office Order on PSTCL website.
- 5) Trainee Concerned.

-Sd-ASE/Training Cell, PSTCL, Patiala